Government Area, Kano State? 

ii) What are the economic 

consequences of migration of 

artisans from rural to urban areas 

in Dala Local Government Area, 

Kano State? 

Methodology 

This study adopted a survey research 

design with a population of one thousand 

seven hundred and forty three (1743) 

artisan migrants involved in the study. The 

sample size for the study was 338 subjects. 

This is in line with what Research Advisor 

(2006), said that a population of 1743 will 

require the use of 338 samples. The 

procedure for selecting sampling in this